# HOPE -A-THON

# Fundraiser & Sponsor Dinner

# Thursday, October 19, 2023

Attend the Autumn Hope-A-Thon live and in person at our <u>Sponsor Dinner from 6:00-8:30pm</u>, OR Watch the Autumn Hope-A-Thon from the comfort of your home, <u>livestreamed on WFMZ.com from 7:00-8:00pm</u>

## □ \$15,000 PRESENTING PARTNER \*

12 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner; be a part of the live audience and livestream!

Four :30 pre-recorded videos/ads during livestream

Your name & tagline announced in conjunction with event name ("Thank you for watching PF's Autumn Hope-A-Thon, presented by ... ")

Premier on-screen logo opportunity during livestream

Logo opportunity on promotional materials

Recognition as sponsor and digital ad in e-newsletter (4 months)

Premier Sponsor Profile with Pictures and Link on Penn Foundation Website and Social media

\* Sponsor commitment needed by Sept 1st to receive all sponsor benefits.

#### □ \$10,000 PARTNER IN HOPE \*

10 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner Two :30 pre-recorded videos/ads during livestream Premium on-screen logo opportunity during livestream Recognition as sponsor and digital ad in e-newsletter (3 months) Sponsor Profile with Link on Penn Foundation Website and Social media \* Sponsor commitment needed by Sept 1<sup>st</sup> to receive all sponsor benefits.

## □ \$2,500 INSPIRING CHANGE SPONSOR

6 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner Mention and name opportunity during livestream Recognition as sponsor and digital ad in e-newsletter (1 month) Company website link on Penn Foundation website Social media mention

# □ \$500 PARTNER

2 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner Name listing on Penn Foundation website Social media mention

# □ \$5,000 INSTILLING HOPE SPONSOR

8 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner Mention and logo opportunity during livestream Recognition as sponsor and digital ad in e-newsletter (2 months) Linked logo on Penn Foundation website Social media mention

## □ \$1,000 BUILDING COMMUNITY SPONSOR

4 tickets to the exclusive Hope-a-Thon Sponsor Dinner Name listing during livestream Name listing in e-newsletter Name listing on Penn Foundation website Social media mention

#### □ UP TO \$250 FRIEND

Name listing on Penn Foundation website

Please send all applicable logos, e-newsletter ads, videos, and organization/donor information to Lori.Coursen@sluhn.org by Sept. 15<sup>th</sup>

This year's event will once again be hosted by our friends at WFMZ-TV, Channel 69 News, and livestreamed from Immanuel Leidy's Church on WFMZ.com.





*Thank you* for supporting Autumn Hope-A-Thon 2023! Your generosity will benefit our 25 mental health and addiction services and help to instill hope, inspire change, and build community.

# **Donor Information**

Contact:			_ Organization:	
Address: _			City:	
State:	_ Zip:	Phone:	Email:	
Sponsorship & Payment Information Total Contribution: \$				
□\$15,000	) Presenting F	'artner 🗌 \$10,000 Pari	tner in Hope 🛛 \$5,000 Instilling	g Hope Sponsor
□ \$2,500	Inspiring Cho	inge Sponsor 🛛 \$1,000	) Building Community Sponsor [	🗌 \$500 Partner 🔲 \$250 Friend
I'd like to	pay by: 🗌 C	heck (payable to St. Luke's F	Penn Foundation; note "Autumn Hope-	A-Thon 2023") 🗌 Please bill me
Americo	an Express	Visa 🛛 MasterCard	Discover	
Name on (	Card:		Signature:	
Card #:			Exp. Date:	Code:

Please return this form with your contribution to: Attn: Development Department | St. Luke's Penn Foundation | PO Box 32 | Sellersville, PA 18960 | or by email at Lori.Coursen@sluhn.org.

Sponsors \$500+ are Invited to our Autumn Hope-A-Thon Sponsor Dinner!				
It's time to celebrate together! Enjoy a delicious dinner, fellowship with other donors from our Caring Community, and watch the event in person! Additional details to follow.				
Immanuel Leidy's Church, Souderton, PA Thursday, October 19, 2023   6:00-8:30pm (main event from 7:00-8:00pm)				
<ul> <li>Yes! Pease send me tickets to the Autumn Hope-A-Thon Sponsor Dinner on October 19!</li> <li>I will not be attending the Hope-A-Thon Sponsor Dinner.</li> </ul>				

If you have questions about the Hope-A-Thon, or if you'd prefer to not receive future information about St. Luke's Penn Foundation, please contact Lori Coursen at 484.526.3057 or Lori.Coursen@sluhn.org.